Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Walker, Jay S.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Walker Digital, LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/24, 10/22, 12/03, 12/09, 11/15, 11/24, 11/15, 12/08 all in 2004 X Assignment Werger	Street Address: Two High Ridge Park		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Stamford		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:cr Country:us Zipn6905		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Name Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: Two High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information		
State: Ziposeos			
Phone Number:203.461.7000	Daniel Annual Musel		
Fax Number: 203.461,7300	Deposit Account Number 500271		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Carson C. K. Flncham		
9. Signature: /Carson C.K. Fincham, Re Signature	g.#54096/ February 15, 1022 Date		
Carson C. K. Fincham Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0369

Assignment of Rights, Title and		Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee) 04-051		04-051	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention		
United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/968,340		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 18, 2	2004	
\[\overline{\text{W}} \] \[United States Provisional Patent Approximation Property of the province	lication Serial No. 60/512,869, 60/523,75		
United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.		
Other (specify)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Title of the Invention			
APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR ENFORCING	DI IDOLIACE ACREMENTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MAPAICATOS AND METADOS FOR ENFORCING	FUNCHASE AGREEMENTS	. •	
		,	
·	1		
Inventors (assignars)			
Name	Address		
Jay S. WALKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 0687	7	
Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE	229A Johnson Street, Santa Fe, NM 875	501	
Jose A. SUAREZ	2285 North Street, Fairfield, CT 06430		
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	125 Florida Road, Ridgeffeld, CT 06877		
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	8 Marlon Road, Westport, CT 06880		
James A. JORÁSCH	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 35J, New York, NY 10016		
Robert C. TEDESCO	19 L'Hermitage Drive, Huntington, CT 06484		
Matthew D. BREITENBACH	311 Old Branchville Road, Ridgefiled, CT	.06877	
		·	
Assignee			
Name	Address		
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06877		

[Page 1 of 5]

AS03A/REV01

Sj

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 04-051

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Jay S, WALKER		
Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE		
Jose A. SUAREZ	,	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM		
Dean P. ALDERUCCI		
James A. JORASCH		
Robert C. TEDESCO		
Mathew D. BREITENBACH		
		_

[Page 2 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0371

Assignment of Rights	, Title and	l Interest in	Invention
(Multiple in	ventors; si	ngle assigne	:e)

Docket No. 04-051

Notarization.

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this DUH

day of

, in the year

at Stamford

4

-- October vananger

(Signature of Inventor)

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this AWG đay of , in the year 2004

MICHAEL P BRINTON NOTARY PIPELIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 91, 2007

homembar

(Notary Public)

(Signature of Inventor)

Executed this

a day of

October, in the year

at Sana Fe

State of New Mexico

County of

Before me personally appeared Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE

who acknowledged the foreg<u>oing</u> instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 2004 October

Oppioial seal

HEATHER LE ANN LULIAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEGCO

My Commission Expires:

Executed this at Slamford

Desember-

, in the year

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Jose A. SUAREZ

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

execute the same this

MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 91, 2007

, in the year 2004

[Notary Public]

(Signature of Inventor

[Page 3 of S]

ecantro

PATENT

REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0372

<u></u>	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	04-051
	<u>-11 L</u>
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuan	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 9th day of Decambes, in the year 800 U	2 Fial
State of CT (Signature of	(Inverkor)
country of Fourfield	1964 1964 1964
Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre execute the same this divided and also repre MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC	sented that he or she is authorized in
LAY COMMISSION EXPINES JAN. 51, 2007	Public)
at Stanford Kee West Stanford	/ «
State of CONNETICUT	Inventor)
country of Fairfield	<u> </u>
Before me personally appeared Dean P. ALDERUCCI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represente the same this 15th day of NOCOMBET in the year 2004 MICHAEL D. BRINTON	sented that he or she is authorized to
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Fablic)
Executed this 24th day of November, in the year at Stouthood	
State of Connecticut (Signature of	Inventor)
County of Forfield	
Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repre execute the same this QUH, day of NOVEM for in the year	sented that he or she is authorized to
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. S1, 2007	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest (Multiple inventors; single assi		Docke 04-0	
<u>No</u> (Although natarization is not necessary, it will be considered prime	otarization I facie evidence of execution pursuan	160 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
et stanford	Plea	_	
state of connedicut	(Signature of	Inventor)	
County of Fair Frekt			
Before me personally appeared Robert C. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this which was a process of the same this with the same this which was a process of the same this with the same this was a process of the same this was a proce			is authorized to
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Mile 3 (Notary)	Public)	
Executed this 8th day of December It Stanford State of CT	, in the year SAN	Inventor)	→
Country or Fairfield	•		
Before me personally appeared Mathew D. BREITENBACH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this and day of MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	act and deed and also repre- in the year 36.		e is buthorized to
Executed this day of at	in the year		
·		**	
State of	(Signature of	Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	act and deed and also repre in the year	sented that he or sh	e is authorized to
	(Notary	Public)	
	•	•	

[Page 5 of 5]

PATENT

REEL: 025800 FRAME: 0374